Break, Memorial Day, Independence Day, and Good Friday (when school isn't in session). 

14. If the Superintendent is absent from duty on account of personal illness or 
disability, they shall be allowed full pay for a total of fourteen (14) days per contract year. 
Unused paid leave days hereunder shall be cumulative to a maximum of one hundred 
eighty-five (185) days for absence due to personal illness or disability of Superintendent. 
Upon retirement the Superintendent shall be compensated for unused leave days the 
rate of $100 per day. Board and Superintendent may mutually agree upon additional 
leave of absence for family emergencies or other reasons not provided for in the